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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
N.P. MURPHY FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE ) ORDER APPROVING
IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER ) TRANSFER 4617

On October 14, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by N.P. Murphy for approval of a change in point of diversion of water
from North Umpqua River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 32648, Volume 24, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of Curtis Trent, describes a right which includes the use
of not to exceed 0.009 cubic foot per second from North Umpgqua River for irrigation of a
certain 0.74 acre in NE1/4 NE /4, as projected within McKinney DLC 47, Section 27,
Township 26 South, Range 6 West, WM, with a date of priority of July 31, 1962.

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 60 feet North and 400
feet West from the Southeast Corner of Section 22, being within the SE |/4 SE 1 /4 of
Section 22, Township 26 South, Range 6 West, WM.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change
the point of diversion, without loss of priority, to a point located 550 feet South and 780
feet West from the Northeast Corner of Section 27, being within the NE /4 NE 1 /4,
Section 27, Township 26 South, Range 6 West, WM.

M. John Youngquist, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the
proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in
point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be
approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point
of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point
of diversion shall not exceed 0.009 cubic foot per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when
in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

Volume 34, page 166




That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to
which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved
by the watermaster before the beginning of construction work
and that the weir or measuring device be installed under the
general supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and
the change in point of diversion of water made on or before October I, 1982.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 32648,
Volume 24, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a
new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in transfer
proceedings 4617, 4618, 4620, 4621, 4629 and 4637; and upon proof satisfactory to the
Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the
extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right
shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 29th day of December, 1980.

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director -

By CHRIS L. WHEELER _
Deputy Director

Volume 34, page 167
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Paymit A—4M--5-64 SP*12907-119

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
Bcvmé Ja“‘- RanJo/

This I3 to Certify, Thet ssrrm—ims
(980 Fisher RS 97470

of 2, & Roseburg , State of i on , has made proof
to the satzsfactzon of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
orbh Uibgua River

a tribuiary of 1" River for the purpose of
irripgation of PS@craygs

O, 74
under Permit No. 208229 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters

has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from July 31,771962

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, jor the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not eaceed
%% eubis f£oot per second ,';[ avarla Glmwaiamitite oryl‘.,/ ,om'nf ot Jiva-—w‘on;
0.009 SEY% SEY% ,5cc 22 T, 265, R. 6ot w7,

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the strean:.
The point o; diversion is located in the —_5;-‘ asrprojectedswithin¥c¥inney DIC L7,

,gi
: 0 2 - =
8getilon S MRN26RSIHNRINESWIUNIMEN 7.0'S ¢ 840w fom NE Cor Sec 27.

//

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands shall be limited to sieo-eighticth of vne cubic foot per second
peracre, or its equivalent for each acre irrizsted and snall be further 13 ited
U0l a diversion of not ta excecd ?.‘ acre fael per acre fsr each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year; pravided .Lblt"’ rethat the'right to
use of water is limited to the period when the flow of the Nort: Umpcua River

18 more than 525 c.f.s. at its month,

and shall
conform tu such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the preper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as foilows:

}sl-acres SELX SE:
asx}rojec#,ed Wi ’r mT‘cK‘lr‘“ey—T;LG— L7
tian—22 /Z

- 46 )7

0. 74 'éllﬂh' acr"l NEX NEX
as projected within rch:Lnnay DIC L7
Section 27
T2 RS RSO TERR WA -

LIT." 2 nove e'x " (/’5(»’;/;/,/ os ‘/""‘J" Lo?‘ 2/ Trrn7l- 7ra(¥5

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. December 23, 1965

GHRIS Lo WHEELER

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume  2); ,page 3268 55 (a (J g
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Transfer No.

Name N.P. Murphy
Expiration date for completion 10-1-827

Extended to

Proof to ,[’/u./,,_;//fl.

0. K. for certificate
Ditch company or irrigation district involved is




RECEIVED

MAR 2 11983
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion of water from North Umpqua River
PURSUANT TO TRNASFER APPLICATION NO. 4617

10, ‘77./? %ZZZLL4AAL4LL X $Eh 2 , hereby certify that completion

7 7/
of works and use of dg;er to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by OL(W s 19@
0'

Signaturg

2/2s/F3 NG P A VNTES
(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

P




VICTOR ATIYEH
OOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066
or

1-800-452-7813
(message line)

November 2, 1982

N.P. Murphy, M.D.
720 Amiford Drive
San Diego, CA 92107

REFERENCE: File T-4617

Under the terms of the order of the Water Resources Director approving
Water Right Transfer 4617 in the name(s) of N.P. Murphy for a change in
change in place of use, point of diversion and/or use heretofore imade of
water, the time for completion expired on October 1, 1981.

If the authorized change was completed within the time allowed, fill out
and return the enclosed Notice of Completion.

If the change was not completed, but has been prosecuted with
reasonable diligence, fill out and return the enclesed Application for
Extension of Time, together with the $20 filing fee.

If you do not respond within 60 days, a survey will be scheduled to
determine the actual use of water.

Sincerely,

LUCILLEC. JENSEN
Secretary
Transfer Section

LECJ:wpe

2196A

33228

COPRY







VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

December 30, 1980

N. P. Murphy, M.D.
720 Amiford Drive
San Diego, California 92107

REFERENCE: File No. T-4617

PHONE 1+800-452-7813
- 378-3066

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving your water right transfer

application.

The date for completion is given in the order.

When you

have completed the change, fill out and return the enclosed

completion form.

If your transfer is for change in use or change in place of
use, you may lose the right if the change is not made within
the time limit noted in the order. An extension of the time
limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort
has been made to complete the actual change within the time

allowed.

A survey will be scheduled some time after completion of the

authorized change.

Sincerely,

Q

7 il
D p D

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj
cc: Watermaster
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l 378-3739 .

STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Mill Creek Office Park « 555 13th. Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Application [

Permit (=]
RECEIVED FROM 77 Iﬂ 777[0]5/(,0//77/9 Transioryte 5 ¥ St il s
TOTAL REC'D. $ 70 . OO DCASH %&ECK [ MONEY ORDER

By

EXAMINATION FEES: RECORDING FEES:

SUREEE WG 060000000000 $

CEUNC) WENELT 5 6600 06000600 $

fliransSferdEas . iRt o o 3 $
MISCELLANEOUS FEES:

Copying ............. O o

Certification ......... O

Misc. Recording.... O $

Protest . g oo @

Extension of time... [J
ADJUDICATION FEE .. ..o .. $

POWER LICENSE FEE .. ....... $

HYDROELECTRIC LICENSE FEE.. $

EXAM FEE.... $

WATER WELL CONSTRUCTION:

Driller's Exam Fee O Driller's Lic. Fee O
Contractor's Exam Fee [ $ Contractor's Lic. Fee [ $ '
ALL OTHER: - $0 595110@
SUSPENSE TOTAL $ 351 QQ
CYEIN VS A 0 o0 0 Bbi0.0 SR s Ol (D Ao ot ORI B A $
QUADRANGLEBACCOUNT RS NS. o s ok e $
RECEIPT NO. JANCO BUSINESS FORMS SUPPLY FORTLAND OREGON 3157690

20882 Dated /0“3’30 By b—QAO@%




STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

. TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE. 0CT 2 11980
WATEK nesUURCES DEPT

FROM: WATERMASTER, DISTRIC SALEM, OREGON
(51gnatu1e),gyf’///’// Z

susJecT: Water Right Transfer, Appllcatlon No. ffﬁéfz for change in POU, Pda) Use of water

In the name(s) of Aj,;? {Kﬁ\btfuflfz?f /Y\,,f)

In my opinion (assuming the water right is valid), the proposed change

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY  WOUED—RESUEF—IN-INJURY* to an existing water right.

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water /

rights because

The existing right may not be valid because 7= Lo No  ANpiLlEDLLE OF

o /74 Ape’ S, Az ’//Z'/’ G S L7 0{ Co? }é /i g S 5 /u(yy
YWD // 0/

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the source(s) which

serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) of diversion

between the authorized and proposed points of diversion? Ao o] Yayd)
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the
following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the

diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

o (2) WHEN IN the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary ...

Cmnfi The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) are for your records.
Recycled
Materials

81.125.1387 8P*75683.125




Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

VICTOR ATiven 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  278-3066 or
1-2800-452-7313

Qctober 1€, 1980

N.P. Murphy, M.D,
720 Amiiord Drive
San Diego, CA 92107

Dear Dr. Murphy:

REFERENCE: File number T-4617

Your water right transfer application for approval of a change in point of
diversion of water from North Umpqua River, together with supporting
data and fees in the amount of $35, was filed on October 14, 1980.

By copy: of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his usual

report regarding the proposed change.

When examination of the application and supporting data has been
completed, you will be advised of any matters requiring your further
attention prior to consideration of the application for approval.

Please refer any correspondencesto file number T-4617.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
:Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:wpc
Enclosure
cc: . M. John Youngquist, Watermaster

COPY
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Application for Transfer of Water Right =M. OREGoy S

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, N‘ 7) M UXPI'I JMD .............................................................................................................................

---- (Name of applicant)

o TAD ¢ e B Ly e S M o iSaner DN S :

(Mailing address) ity)

State of ... CA qg2107 (7/4) 222-5535 4o hereby make application for change

..................................... 0 of Ll ettt o 3 Y A s o S et S e
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ... C Mhs—n’wf(umwcmme) ...........................................

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? (Y’:f?rm) If so, give title of proceedings
...................................................................................................................................... numberXoffcentificate P —

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ’#?che;:m ............. If so, give number
of permit PTG e IR Number of certificate 37-643 .............

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? J-u"y-:“ lQéZ. .............................................
6. The authorized point of diversion is located 60, ..... ft. NNS and 40‘0 ft. W ....... from the 2.
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)
corner of .-S€¢: 22 . being within the SE. vy, SE v, of Section .2.2-..... Tp. 2695 . R. 6W. _ wW.M,

(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of ,.DUVﬂMS ....................... iheinamejofdthefditchiusedbisPrr—s—rrr e

NOTE: Aﬁswcr question if the application is for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located SR> (NSS) and 780.... ft. !\/w from the N
.orS. (E. or W.)
corner of ,ﬁ&27 ........... being within theNE 14 NE 14 of Section 2T Tp. 265 R .eW. w. M.,

(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of W“" ..................... ithefnamejofsthelditchitoRbe s e d s P

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP*33064-690




8. The use to which the water is applied is Irt’lgaihm ...................................................................................

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
No'x!;%‘\:\:g?ulh wmfn'a:&ewmgrftdmn Section List 1-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
/ /
265 6w 251 NEZ NEZ 0.749

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Yes% ......................................................

(If not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ... ’\/0 .............
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..................

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is

(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-1% of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




15. Construction work will be completed on or before .. &S 1S Lo e

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before &= T=Z70 L, JL 7.

T own Lot 2 of Trewt Tracts

Remar ks s L M e O e e T R I o e

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

T, N.P. M wrp I’\}/ , the applicant herein, being

[Notarial Seal]
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